

State of Delaware Department of Elections State Senate District 5 Special Election Early Voting & Election Notice Special Election Information: https://de.gov/sd05special



Notice of Special Election for the Office of State Senator for Senate District 5 to fill the vacancy created by the resignation of Kyle Evans Gay, and to hold office for the remainder of the term.

Date of Special Election: Saturday, February 15, 2025

Voting Requirements

• You must be a Delaware registered voter, 18 years of age or older by the date of the Special Election, residing in **State Senate District 5.** Eligible voters may vote regardless of political party affiliation. Check if you are registered to vote in Senate District 5 at https://ivote.de.gov or by scanning this QR Code:

- The **Voter Registration Deadline** for new voters residing in State Senate District 5 to register to vote in order to vote in the Special Election is **Wednesday**, **February 5**, **2025**.
- You will be asked to present identification before you vote at an Early Voting Site during the Early Voting period or at your assigned polling place on Special Election Day.
- If you do not present identification, and you are at an Early Voting Site during the Early Voting period or your assigned polling place on Special Election Day, Election Officers will verify your voter registration information. When your voter registration is confirmed, you will be permitted to vote after completing an *Affidavit of Affirmation of Voter Identity*.

Voting Options

Absentee Voting (if you are eligible), including Permanent Absentee Voting:

You may vote by absentee ballot if you are unable to appear at your assigned polling place on Election Day for a reason permitted by State law.

You may apply for an absentee ballot at https://ivote.de.gov or by scanning this QR Code:

or by completing and submitting an absentee ballot application available at https://de.gov/AbsenteeApp
or by scanning this QR Code:

Automation Brainst Application

or by calling the New Castle County Department of Elections office for an absentee ballot application to be sent to you.

- The last day absentee ballots requested will be mailed by the Department is Tuesday, February 11, 2025.
- Your voted absentee ballot must be returned to the Department of Elections New Castle County office at 820 N French Street, Suite 400, Wilmington, DE 19801 by 8:00 PM on Election Day, Saturday, February 15, 2025.
- Absentee Ballots cannot be returned to Early Voting Sites or Polling Places.

Early Voting at an Early Voting Site prior to Special Election Day:

You may vote in person at either one of the available early voting sites during the early voting period.

Special Election Early Voting Sites are listed below:

- Claymont Community Center, 3301 Green St., Claymont, DE 19703
- Police Athletic League of Wilmington (Wilmington PAL), 3707 N. Market St., Wilmington, DE 19802

Special Election Early Voting Dates & Times:

- February 4, 2025 through February 6, 2025, 7 a.m. 7 p.m.
- February 7, 2025 through February 11, 2025, 11 a.m. 7 p.m.
- February 12, 2025 & February 13, 2025, 7 a.m. 7 p.m.

Election Day Voting at Your Assigned Polling Place:

Polls are open from 7AM – 8PM on Special Election Day, February 15, 2025. Your assigned polling place is listed on your Polling Place Card. Letters are being sent to voters in three election districts to inform them of a change in their polling place for the Special Election only due to the unavailability of their regular polling place. Please see changes below:

Election District	Polling Place for Special Election ONLY
07-05	Forwood Elementary School, 1900 Westminster Dr., Wilmington, DE 19810
07-13	Forwood Elementary School, 1900 Westminster Dr., Wilmington, DE 19810
12-02	Brandywine High School, 1400 Foulk Rd., Wilmington, DE 19803

You can confirm your assigned polling place by calling the New Castle County elections office, by visiting

https://de.gov/voteplaces, or by scanning this QR Code:



Department of Elections, New Castle County Office 820 N French Street, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19801

https://elections.delaware.gov